

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No.870/2025

DEEPENDRA NARAYAN ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 249703/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 10-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) : M/S.Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners at the outset requests that a notice be issued for limited purpose for exploring possibility of settlement between the parties.
3. In view of the aforesaid submission, issue notice to the respondent, returnable in four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)