

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 870/2025

DEEPENDRA NARAYAN ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 18-11-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Mr. S. Tridev Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vishwajeet Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG