

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.17

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 870/2025

DEEPENDRA NARAYAN ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 249703/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date : 20-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. S. Tridev Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Suyash Pande, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajeet Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Sekhar Padhi, Adv.
Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the order dated 10.10.2025 the parties are referred for mediation to be conducted by Supreme Court Mediation Center.
2. Let the parties appear before the mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Center on 03.02.2026 initially through virtual mode. Thereafter, the parties shall appear either physically or virtually as directed by the mediator.
3. List the matter on 17.03.2026 along with mediator's

report.

4. In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall continue to pay the interim maintenance to the respondent, as directed by the trial Court at Bengaluru.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KOMAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)