

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 870/2025

DEEPENDRA NARAYAN ROY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAVITA KAUSHAL

Respondent(s)

IA No. 249703/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 237/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 27700/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 17-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jaydip Pati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Not taken up.
2. Post on 21.04.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER(NSH)